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Newsletter 28 – Special Coronation Issue                                                                                       Friday, 5th May 2023 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
I hope that this Newsletter finds you and your families well. 
 
King Charles III – Coronation Celebration Day 
The children have enjoyed a very exciting day celebrating the coronation of King Charles III. They enjoyed a variety of Art 
activities in the morning, had a special Coronation Lunch and then helped with community jobs in the afternoon (litter 
picking in the school grounds). Many thanks to Ms Garton for arranging this special day and to Clever Chefs for 
preparing a special Coronation Lunch which included a King Charles III cake (picture bottom row below). 
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Spotlight on the Curriculum – Y6 Art Club 

The Year 6 Art Club children have been designing new outfits for the royal family. They are a very talented group and 

the Art produced has been very impressive. Many thanks to Mrs Scott and Mrs Payne for giving up their time to run this 

club. 

   

  

Dates for the Diary 

School Closed – King Charles III’s Coronation Bank Holiday Monday 8th May 

Key Stage 2 SATs Week – for Year 6 – Maple Class From Tuesday 9 May to Friday 12 May 2023 

Salisbury Schools’ Mini Marathon Saturday 20th May 

Year 6 Residential at Osmington Bay Wednesday 24th May to Friday 26th May 

Final Day of Term 5 Friday 26th May 

First Day of Term 6 Monday 5th June 

Whole School Art Day Friday 16th June 

The Jesse Jones Cup – Football Tournament Monday 19th June 

Y5 Singing at Salisbury Cathedral Thursday 22nd June 

Y1 Trip to the Winchester Science Museum & Planaterium Thursday 29th June 

Y2 Trip to the Titanic Museum in Southampton Thursday 6th July 

Y6 Leavers’ Assembly Monday 24th July – 9.30am (only for Y6 parents) 

Final Day of the Summer Term Monday 24th July – 1pm Finish for all pupils 

Kind regards, 
M Kitley 

Matthew Kitley 

Headteacher 


